Guided Retainers
S U P E R I O R  G U I D A N C E  &  R E T E N T I O N
• One-piece compact design
• Bronze graphite-plugged bushing
• Easily replaces lower quality retainers
• Better handling of side load
• Now available in five diameters
2

3
LGA__100 — Guided Retainer with 1.00 Inch Dia. Pin
How to Order
•	 Optionally choose a spacer plate (S) for retrofitting an existing tool.
•	 Choose a metric (M) or English inch (E) mount bushing plate.
•	 Choose a pin length from 3.50 to 16.00 in 1/8 inch increments.
•	 Use the table below to choose the snap ring slot number.
•	 Choose a short (S) or long (L) bushing.
•	 Two load plates are included, hardened to 28-34 HRc.
•	 Socket Head Cap Screws not included.
Example Part Callout
Product
Code
Spacer
(optional)
Bushing Plate
Style
Pin Dia. Pin Length Snap Ring
Slot
Bushing
Style
LGASE100-575-3-S
Snap Ring
Z
Z
Notch
for Metric
METRIC MOUNT
BUSHING PLATE
INCH MOUNT
BUSHING PLATE
SECTION Z–Z
1.45″
[36.8]
0.290″
0
0.290″
Ø0.400″
025.22 25.22
Bumper
00.969″ 0.969″
8.25
0
8.25
Ø10.67
0.812″
[20.62] Ø0.405″
[10.29]
Load Plate
• Qty=2, if used for stripper
• Qty=1, if used for lifter
Pin Length
B
Bushing
S = 2.000″
 [50.80]
L = 3.000″
 [76.20]
1.45″ [36.8]

[12.7 ±.05]
LGA__125 — Guided Retainer with 1.25 Inch Dia. Pin
How to Order
•	 Optionally choose a spacer plate (S) for retrofitting an existing tool.
•	 Choose a metric (M) or English inch (E) mount bushing plate.
•	 Choose a pin length from 3.75 to 16.00 in 1/8 inch increments.
•	 Use the table below to choose the snap ring slot number.
•	 Choose a short (S) or long (L) bushing.
•	 Two load plates are included, hardened to 28-34 HRc.
•	 Socket Head Cap Screws not included.
Example Part Callout
Product
Code
Spacer
(optional)
Bushing Plate
Style
Pin Dia. Pin Length Snap Ring
Slot
Bushing
Style
LGASM125-575-5-L
.25” [6.35]
Bushing Plate
±.002″
[±.05]
Pin Length
Snap Ring
Z
Z
B
10.00
0
10.00
Notch
for Metric
METRIC MOUNT
BUSHING PLATE
Ø12.70
29.06 29.06
0
Ø0.405″
[10.29]
0.742″
[18.85]
(1.950″)
[49.53]
(2.178″)
[55.32]
0.617″
[15.67]
0
INCH MOUNT
BUSHING PLATE
0.400″
0
0.400″
Ø0.525″
01.163″ 1.163″
Bumper
Load
Plate
SECTION Z–Z
0
0.250″
[6.35]
Bushing
S = 2.375″
 [60.33]
L = 3.375″
 [85.73]
2.010″

.500 ±.002″
[12.7 ±.05]
How to Order
•	 Optionally choose a spacer plate (S) for retrofitting an existing tool.
•	 Choose a metric (M) or English inch (E) mount bushing plate.
•	 Choose a pin length from 3.75 to 16.00 in 1/8 inch increments.
•	 Use the table below to choose the snap ring slot number.
•	 Choose a short (S) or long (L) bushing.
•	 Two load plates are included, hardened to 28-34 HRc.
•	 Socket Head Cap Screws not included.
LGA__150 — Guided Retainer with 1.50 Inch Dia. Pin
Example Part Callout
Product
Code
Spacer
(optional)
Bushing Plate
Style
Pin Dia. Pin Length Snap Ring
Slot
Bushing
Style
LGASM150-575-5-L
Replacement Parts
Part # Description
LGS-150 Spacer Plate
LGSR-150 Snap Ring
LGR-150 Load Plate
LGD-150 Bumper Washer
LGBPE-150 Bushing Plate, English Mount
LGBPM-150 Bushing Plate, Metric Mount
LGB150-S Bushing, 2.375” Length
LGB150-L Bushing, 3.375” Length
LGP-150-xxx-x* Pin
*Example Pin Replacement Callout
Pin Length Snap Ring Slot
LGP–150–575–5
Bore Sizes
Pin 1.509 - 1.510”  [38.33 - 38.35]
Bushing 2.125 - 2.126”  [53.98 - 54.00]
Snap Ring Positions
B Slot
.50 1
.75 2
1.00 3
1.25 4
1.50 5
2.00 6
Pin Length
Snap Ring
Z
Z
B
10.00
0
10.00
Notch
for Metric
METRIC MOUNT
BUSHING PLATE
Ø12.70
34.00 34.00
0
Ø0.405″

of assembly
LGA__175 — Guided Retainer with 1.75 Inch Dia. Pin
How to Order
•	 Optionally choose a spacer plate (S) for retrofitting an existing tool.
•	 Choose a metric (M) or English inch (E) mount bushing plate.
•	 Choose a pin length from 3.75 to 16.00 in 1/8 inch increments.
•	 Use the table below to choose the snap ring slot number.
•	 Choose a short (S) or long (L) bushing.
•	 Two load plates are included, hardened to 28-34 HRc.
•	 Socket Head Cap Screws not included.
Example Part Callout
Product
Code
Spacer
(optional)
Bushing Plate
Style
Pin Dia. Pin Length Snap Ring
Slot
Bushing
Style
LGASM175-575-5-L
Replacement Parts
Part # Description
LGS-175 Spacer Plate
LGSR-175 Snap Ring
LGR-175 Load Plate
LGD-175 Bumper Washer
LGBPE-175 Bushing Plate, English Mount
LGBPM-175 Bushing Plate, Metric Mount
LGB175-S Bushing, 2.375” Length
LGB175-L Bushing, 3.375” Length
LGP-175-xxx-x* Pin
*Example Pin Replacement Callout
Pin Length Snap Ring Slot
LGP–175–575–5
Bore Sizes
Pin 1.759 - 1.760”  [44.68 - 44.70]
Bushing 2.375 - 2.376”  [60.33 - 60.35]
Snap Ring Positions
B Slot
.50 1
.75 2
1.00 3
1.25 4
1.50 5
2.00 6
.25” [6.35]
Bushing Plate
±.002″
[±.05]
.500 ±.002″
[12.7 ±.05]
Pin Length
Snap Ring
Z
Z
B
11.94
0
11.94
Notch
for Metric
METRIC MOUNT
BUSHING PLATE
Ø12.70
36.73 36.73
INCH MOUNT
BUSHING PLATE
0.500″
0

7
LGA__200 — Guided Retainer with 2.00 Inch Dia. Pin
How to Order
•	 Optionally choose a spacer plate (S) for retrofitting an existing tool.
•	 Choose a metric (M) or English inch (E) mount bushing plate.
•	 Choose a pin length from 5.00 to 16.00 in 1/8 inch increments.
•	 Use the table below to choose the snap ring slot number.
•	 Choose a short (S) or long (L) bushing.
•	 Two load plates are included, hardened to 28-34 HRc.
•	 Socket Head Cap Screws not included.
Example Part Callout
Product
Code
Spacer
(optional)
Bushing Plate
Style
Pin Dia. Pin Length Snap Ring
Slot
Bushing
Style
LGASE200-875-5-S
Replacement Parts
Part # Description
LGS-200 Spacer Plate
LGSR-200 Snap Ring
LGR-200 Load Plate
LGD-200 Bumper Washer
LGBPE-200 Bushing Plate, English Mount
LGBPM-200 Bushing Plate, Metric Mount
LGB200-S Bushing, 2.375” Length
LGB200-L Bushing, 3.375” Length
LGP-200-xxx-x* Pin
*Example Pin Replacement Callout
Pin Length Snap Ring Slot
LGP–200–875–5
Bore Sizes
Pin 2.009 - 2.010”  [51.03 - 51.05]
Bushing 2.625 - 2.626”  [66.68 - 66.70]
Snap Ring Positions
B Slot
.50 1
.75 2
1.00 3
1.25 4
1.50 5
2.00 6Bushing
S = 2.375″
 [60.33]
L = 3.375″
 [85.73]
Pin Length
Snap Ring
0.250″
[6.35]Z
Z
B
20.88
0
20.88
Notch
for Metric
METRIC MOUNT
BUSHING PLATE
0
36.17
41.76
36.17
0 Ø0.405″
 [10.29]
1.107″